

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, SULUR

Present : **Tmt.N.Renuga**, B.A., B.L.,

District Munsif, Sulur

Friday, the 25th day of October 2024

I.A.No.5/2024

in

O.S.No.383/2017

1. Smt.Padmavathi, W/o.Paramasivam, Hindu, aged about 60 years, residing at No.4/37, Pillayar Kovil Street, Vellanaipatty, Saravanampatty, Coimbatore – 641035.
2. Smt.Sathiyapriya, W/o.Sivasamy, D/o.Paramasivam, Hindu, aged about 40 years, residing at no.4/37, Pillayar Kovil Street, Vellanaipatty, Saravanampatty, Coimbatore – 641035.
3. Mr.Senthilkumar, S/o.Paramasivam, Hindu, aged about 38 years, residing at No.25, Karana Perumal Nagar, Vellanaipatty, Saravanampatty, Coimbatore – 641035.

... Petitioners / 2nd to 4th defendants

/ Vs /

Mr.S.Senthilkumar, S/o.Subaya gounder, Hindu, aged about 31 years, residing at No.5/79D, Korakkadu, Vellanaipatty Post, Saravanampatty, Coimbatore – 641035.

...Respondent/plaintiff

Petition filed by the petitioners under Order 9 Rule 7 of CPC to set aside the exparte order.

Date of the petition : 11.09.2024

This petition is coming on 04.10.2024 for final hearing before me in the presence of Mr.D.Sampath, Advocate for the Petitioners and of Mrs.R.Srichitradevi, Advocate for the Respondent and upon perusing the records and having stood over for consideration till this day this court Final order and direct as follows:

1. *that the petition be and the same is hereby allowed ; and*
2. *that there be no order as to cost.*

MEMO OF COSTS

FOR PETITIONERS SIDE

FOR RESPONDENT SIDE

NIL

Given under my hand and seal of this court, this the 25th day of October 2024.

Sd/N.Renuga

District Munsif,

Sulur.

Final Order

I.A.No.5/2024 in

O.S.No.383/2017

Dated : 25.10.2024

DMC, Sulur.